

CITY OF HORSESHOE BAY

Effective 10-01-19

Abbreviated Rate Schedule

The Water and Sewer Rates, Garbage Collection Charges, and Other Charges and Fees, as listed in the following, reflect the latest Charges and Fees from the City's SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND RATES and this SCHEDULE is available on the City of Horseshoe Bay's Website: www.horseshoe-bay-tx.gov

WATER SERVICE CHARGES	WATER SERVICE CHARGES (continued)
<p>The Base Monthly Charge (BMC) is based on the meter size, with a higher charge for larger meters with higher capacities for water delivery</p> <p>> 5/8" x 3/4" water meter* \$31.95 BMC</p> <p>> 1" water meter* \$36.46 BMC</p> <p>> 1 1/2" water meter** \$40.21 BMC</p> <p>> 2" water meter** \$53.25 BMC</p> <p>*Residential or small commercial facility meter</p> <p>**Irrigation or commercial facility meter</p> <p>(BMCs for larger meters are listed on SCHEDULE).</p>	<p>> Inside Irrigation Rates include the BMC (based on meter size) plus the Volumetric Charge (VC)...</p> <p>> \$5.61 VC from 0 up to 5,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$6.32 VC from 5,001 - 10,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$7.36 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$8.39 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$10.46 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$10.84 VC from 100,001 gallons and over</p>
<p><i>The Volumetric Charge (VC) is the charge per 1,000 gallons and is based on Water Consumption</i></p>	<p>> Commercial Rates (meter less than 2") include BMC plus Volumetric Charge (VC)...</p> <p>> \$6.52 VC from 0 - 5,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$7.55 VC from 5,001 - 10,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$8.91 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$10.58 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$12.59 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$13.94 VC from 100,001 and over</p>
<p>> Residential Water Service (inside City) includes the BMC (meter size) plus the Volumetric Charge (VC)...</p> <p>> Cost for first 5,000 gallons is included in BMC</p> <p>> \$4.61 VC from 5,001 up to 10,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$5.61 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$6.65 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$8.00 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$8.71 VC from 100,001 gallons and over</p>	<p>Large Commercial classification (meters 2" and larger)</p> <p>> Cost for first 5,000 gallons is included in BMC</p> <p>> \$5.87 VC from 5,001 up to 10,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$6.88 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$7.87 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$9.23 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$9.94 VC from 100,001 gallons and over</p>
<p>For an apartment complex, condo, or other similar group of buildings utilized for residential living quarters and billed via a master meter, the VC will be based on the number of Residential Units and the corresponding amount of water allowed per tier.</p> <p>The charge for a common meter BMC is \$31.95 for each unit.</p> <p>> \$4.61 VC from 5,001 up to 10,000 gallons used each unit</p> <p>> \$5.61 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used each unit</p> <p>> \$6.65 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used each unit</p> <p>> \$8.00 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used each unit</p> <p>> \$8.71 VC from 100,001 gallons and over each unit</p> <p>See example page 11, section 2.2.1(H) in the <i>Schedule of Rates and Services</i></p>	<p>SEWER and GARBAGE COLLECTION CHARGES</p> <p>Residential Sewer Service (monthly) \$54.54</p> <p>Commercial Sewer Service (monthly) meter smaller than 2" \$54.54</p> <p>> Includes 5,000 gallons of water usage</p> <p>> \$8.39 VC all over 5,000 gallons usage</p> <p>Large Comm. Sewer Service (monthly) meter 2" and larger \$54.54</p> <p>> Includes 5,000 gallons of water usage</p> <p>> \$7.42 VC all over 5,000 gallons usage</p>
<p>> Outside the City Water Service (all other Hills tracts, Quail Ridge, Deerhaven and all other outside tracts) includes the BMC, plus Outside Service Fee (\$30.98) plus the Volumetric Charge (VC)...</p> <p>> Cost for first 5,000 gallons is included in BMC</p> <p>> \$9.24 VC from 5,001 up to 10,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$10.91 VC from 10,001 - 25,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$12.60 VC from 25,001 - 50,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$14.59 VC from 50,001 - 100,000 gallons used</p> <p>> \$15.95VC from 100,001 gallons and over</p>	<p>Residential Garbage Collection (monthly charge + tax) one time per week pick up \$24.40</p> <p>Commercial Garbage Collection (as listed in <i>Schedule of Services and Rates</i>)</p>
<p><i>Please refer to "Schedule of Services and Rates" for a complete listing of all services and rates.</i></p> <p><i>Questions can also be directed to telephone number 830-598-8741, extension 201 or 202.</i></p>	<p>OTHER CHARGES AND FEES</p> <p>Water Tap - 3/4" connection \$2,800.00</p> <p>Water Tap - 1" connection \$3,000.00</p> <p>Water Tap - 1 1/2" connection \$3,200.00</p> <p>Water Tap - 2" connection \$3,300.00</p> <p>Sewer Tap \$2,800.00</p> <p>Service Deposit \$200.00</p> <p>Reconnect Fee \$50.00 After Hours Fee \$100.00</p>
<p>Grinder fees: \$2400.00 & up</p> <p>Customer must have licensed plumber/electrician to do installation of grinder</p>	